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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

Inre Hudson Healthcare Inc Case No. __11-33014(DHS)
Debtor

Reporting Perlod 01/01 - 01/31/2012

MONTHLY OPERATING REPORT

File with Court and submit to United States Trustee within 20 days after end of month

Submit copy of report to any official committee appointed in the case.

Schedule of Cash Receipts and Disbursements MOR-1 Yes
Bank Reconciliation (or copies of debtor's bank reconciliation’s) MOR-1 (CONT) Yes
Copies of bank statements ' ; Yes
Cash disbursements journals Yes

Statement of Operations Yes

Balance Sheet Yes

Status of Postpetition Taxes Yes
Copies of IRS Form 6123 or payment receipt N/A
Copies of tax returns filed during reporting period N/A

Summary of Unpaid Postpetition Debts Yes
Listing of aged accounts payable Yes

Accounts Receivable reconciliation and Aging N/A

Debtor Questionnaire Yes

I declare under penalty of perjury (28 U.S.C. Section 1746) that this report and the documents attached
are true and cotrect to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature of Debtor Date

Signature of Joint Debtor Date

o[-

Signature Authorized Individual* ~ Date / /
Vincent Riccitelli CEO
Printed Name of Authorized Individual Title of Authorized Individual

* Authorized individual must be an officer, director or shareholder if debtor is a corporation;
is a partnership; a manager of member if debtor is a limited liability company.

FORM MOR
(9/98)
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Tn re Hudsont Inc Case No.

11-33014(DHS)

Debtor
Reporting Period:

01/01 - 01/31/2012

SCHEDULE OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

Amounts reported should be per the debior's books, not the bank statement. The beginning cash should be ending cash from the prior month or if this is the

first report, the amount should be the balance on the date the petition was filed. The amounts reported in the "CURRENT MONTH - ACTUAL" column must
equal the sum of the four bank account columns, The amounts reported in the "PROJECTED" columns should be taken from the SMALL BUSINESS INITIAL
REPORT (FORM (R-1). Attach copies of the bank statements and the cash disbursements joumnal. The total dist listed in the dist joumal
journal must equal the total disbursements reported on the page. A bank reconciliation must be attached for each account. [See MOR-1 (CONT)]

apital Once {1
{Checking)

CASH BEGINNING OF MONTH * 112,668 ] l - 3,275 ! 37,704 I

RECEIFTS

CASH SALES

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE .
LOANS AND ADVANCES -

SALES OF ASSETS : -
INTEREST INCOME 13 - 18

507 -

35,061,961 -

OTHER (ATTACH LIST) : .
TRANSFERS FROM FOUNDATION :

IDISBURSEMENT!

NET PAYROLL 11,437 (11,437 13,810,058 R
PAYROLL TAXES 45,839 45,839 5,736,672 -
SALES, USE & OTHER TAXES - 50,681 -
INVENTORY PURCHASES - 3,034,450 -
SECURED RENTAL LEASES : - 621,177 -
INSURANCE : - 918,296 -
ADMINISTRATIVE - 257,443 -
SELLING 35_ - . R
OTHER (ATTACH LIST) 1373 1373 9,174,749 -
SECURED DEBT PAYMENTS { - - -
'TRANSFERS TO FOUNDATION v - 61,734 -
TRANSFERS (70 PR BANK ACCT) 11.437 11,437 (80.564) -
PROFESSIONAL FEES : - 921,546 -
US TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES i - 20,000 -
COURT COSTS - -

58,649 -

34,526,241 -

NET CASH FLOW

se0)

597.961

CASH END OF MONTH | 54,038 I l - | 3,275 [ 37,704 79,366 38,173 212,556 | -

212,556

THE FOLLOWING SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $ 58.649
LESS TRANSFERS TO DEBTOR IN POSSESSION ACCOUNTS -
Total disbursements for calculating u.s. trustee quarterly fees $ 58.649
#1  Amounts represent account balances as of the date of sale, November 4, 2011, Account activity subsequent to the sale date is recorded in the Purchaser’s books and records.

FORM MOR-1

(9/99)
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In re Hudson Healthcare Inc Case No. 11-33014(DHS)
Reporting Period: 01/01 - 01/31/2012

SCHEDULE OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS - continuation sheet

1 Transfer from Authority 31,298,213
2 Unrestricted Donation Foundation 2,300
3 Child Birth Education Class Income 12,673
4 FAITH Interest & Misc. Deposit 343
5 Return of Direct Deposit 1,106
6 Payments from Holdco 750,000
7 Transfers from Joint Payment Account 2,330,881
8§ Payments from HUMC Opeo LLC 666,212
9 Other 233
- 35,061,961

| Please sce fils FORM MOR-1 Schedule for Disbursement A - see "other" 9,163,721
2 Foundation Misc. Event exps 8,645
3 Foundation Capital One bank fees & Misc event exps. 1,010
4 Other fees 1,373 1,373
Total Other Disbursements 1,373 9,174,749

FORM MOR-1 (CON'T)
(9/99)
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In re Hudson Healthcare Inc Case No. 11-33014(DHS)

Debtor
Reporting Period: 01/01-01/31/2012

BANK RECONCILIATIONS - SEE ATTACHED
Continuation Sheet for MOR-1

A bank reconciliation must be included for each bank account. The debtor's bank reconciliation may be substituted for this page.
See Form MOR-1 Bank Rec_ Cash Disbrsmnt.
Bank Reconciliations Attached See Mor 1 Bnk - Stmnts . S e

Other Other
Foundation Capital One
Operating Payroll Foundation TD Bank (Checking)

BANK BALANCE

(+) DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT (ATTACH LIST) - - -

(-) OUTSTANDING CHECKS (4TTACH LIST) - -

OTHER (ATTACHED EXPLANATION)

ADJUSTED BANK BALANCE *
* Adjusted bank balance must equal
balance per books

DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount

CHECKS OUTSTANDING Ck. # Amount Ck. # Amount Ck. # Amount Ck. # Amount

FORM MOR-1 (CONT)
(9/99)
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In re Hudson Healthcare I}ic Case No. 11-33014(DHS)
Reporting Period: 01/01 - 01/31/2012

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(Income Statement)

The Statement of Operations is to be prepared on an accrual basis. The accrual basis of accounting recognizes revenue when it is
realized and expenses when they are incurred, regardless of when case is actually received or paid.

A

Gross Revenue $ 33,797,239
Less: Returns and Allowances -

Net Revenue - 33,797,239
COST OF GOODS SOL
Beginning Inventory

Add: Purchases -
[Add: Cost of Labor -
Add: Other Costs (attach schedule) - -
Less: Ending Inventory ) ]
Cost of Goods Sold - o -
Gross Profit - 33,797,239

Advertising - 17,868
Auto and Truck Expense -
Bad Debts -
Contributions -
Employee Benefits Program 517,673 3,374,694
Insider Compensation® -
Insurance 407,616
Management Fees/Bonuses -
Office Expense 37,010
Pension & Profit-Sharing Plans 597,405
Repairs and Maintenance 594,271
Rent and Lease Expense 1,275 938,461
Salaries/Commissions/Fees 15,280,313
Supplies 2,916,491
Taxes — Payroll (264) 1,448,390
Taxes — Real Estate -
Taxes — Other -
Travel and Entertainment 1,075 5,384
Utilities 717 778,537
SEE 305,867 6,814,599
Other (attach schedule) SCHEDULE B
Total Operating Expenses Before Depreciation 824,909 33,211,039
Depreciation/Depletion/Amortization -
Net Profit (Loss) Before Other Income & Expense (824,909) 586,199
los OME
Other Income (attach schedule) 18 752,559
Interest Expense -
Other Expenses (attach schedule) 20,956

Net Profit (Loss) Before Reorg
REORGANIZATION ITEM;
Professional Fees 1,394,900
U.S. Trustee Quarterly Fees 20,025 40,025
Interest Earned on Accumulated Cash from Chapter 11 (see continuation sheet ) -

ization Items (824,891) 1,317,802

Gain (Loss) from Sale of Equipment

Other Reorganization Expenses (attach schedule)

Total Reorganization Expenses 20,025 1,434,925
Income Taxes
Net Profits (Loss) $ (844,916)| § (117,124)

*”Insider” is defined in 11 U.S.C. Section 101(31).

Desc Main

FORM MOR-2
(9/99)
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Inre Hudson Healthcare Inc Case No. 11-33014(DHS)
Reporting Period: 01/01 - 01/31/2012

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS - continuation sheet
(Income Statement)

See Attached Schedule B- Schedule B 1nclﬁdé§ éil e>‘(‘;.)c“r.15esv-‘vséé lc.:.olvx'imnv ;;;.)thé;;; . . 305,8 7 v v 6,814,599

305,867 6,814,599

Total Other Operating Expenses

Interest on eékmg ccount ‘ 18 2,559
Asset Sale Proceeds - 750,000
Other *

Total Other Income

18 752,559

VFoundation Expenses - 20,956

Professional Fees » ' . v - 1,394,900
U.S. Trustee Quarterly Fees 20,025 40,025
20,025 1,434,925

Total Reorganization Expenses

Reorganization Items - Interest Earned on Accumulated Cash from Chapter 11:

Interest earned on cash accumulated during the chapter 11 case, which would not have been earned but for the bankrupicy proceeding, should be

reported as a reorganization item. FORM MOR-2 (CON'T)
(9/99)
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In re Hudson Healthcare Inc Case No, 11-33014(DHS)
Debtor Reporting Period: 01/01 - 01/31/2012

BALANCE SHEET

The Balance Sheet is to be completed on an accrual basis only. Pre-pentxon lxabllmes must be classnﬁed searatel from postpetxtlon obhganons
o 0 - =~

ENT REPOR o BOO}'VALUEON :
' MONTH: ;- I

: S SETLT AR SR, Sl B0 i (81201 S
Unrestricted Cash and Equivalents $ 196 260 $ 1,050,773
Joint Payment Account - see note below for Creditors Trust Balance 1,169,283
Accounts Receivable (Net)
Notes Receivable
Inventories
Prepaid Expenses
Professional Retainers
Other Current Assets (attach schedule) 5,684,064 36,673,360
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 7.049,606 37,724,133
PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT T T T T T T T T T T T T e T T T
Real Property and Improvements
Machinery and Equipment
Fumniture, Fixtures and Office Equipment
Leasehold Improvements
Vehicles 24,000
Less Accumulated Depreciation
TOTAL PROPL‘RTY & EOUIPMENT - 24,000
Loans to InS|ders*
Other Assets (attach schedule) 2,882
TOYAL OTHER ASSET.S 2,882

TOTAL ASSETS S B R R R g 7,649;606 Tyl 37,751,015

" BOORVALUE ATENDOF | o 1 10 iy v i
| CURRENT REPORTING - "BOOK'VALUEO; :
CUTTEUMONTH R ‘PETITION DATE "

(12/31/2011) S o (8/112011)

. JTIES AND OWNER EQUITY
LIABILI TIES NOTSUBJECT TO COMPROMISE (Postpetition) : . . g
Accounts Payable - post petition 5 060 744
Accounts Payable - pre-petition approved by the court 377,788 1,037,077
Taxes Payable (refer to FORM MOR-4) 218,460
‘Wages Payable - post-petition
Wages Payable - pre-petition approved by court 400,000 6,467,832
Notes Payable

Rent/Leases — Building/Equipment

Secured Debt/Adequate Protection Payments
Professional Fees 155,838 41,956
Other Postpetition Liabilities (artach schedule) 712,702
TOTAL POSTPETITION LIABILITIES 6,925,532 7,546,865
LIABILITIES SUBJECT TO COMPROMISE (Pre-Petition)
Secured Debt

‘Wages Payable

Priority Debt (taxes) 1,112,251
Unsecured Debt (AP) 23,585,757 29,521,454
Amounts Due to Insiders*
TOTAL PRE-PETITION LIABILITIES 23,585,757 30,633,705
TOTAL LIABILITIES | 30,511,289 38,180,570
OWNEREQUITY - . . 1 . oo " e R RS S N A SR
Capital Stock

Additional Paid-In Capital
Partners’ Capital Account
Owner’s Equity Account
Retained Earnings — Pre-Petition
Retained Eamings - Postpetition
Adjustments to Equity (attach schedule) Audit Entry to write off due from (22,921,000)
Postpetition Contributions (Distributions) (Draws) (artach schedule )
NET OWNER EQUITY (540,684) (429,554)
TOTAY, LIABILITIES AND OWNERS’ EQUITY ! T i i L ST TR R 049606 S DT 37,751,018

*"Insider" is defined in 11 U.S.C. Section 101(31).

FORM MOR-3
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In re Hudson Healthcare Inc Case No. 11-33014(DHS)
Debtor Reporting Period:  01/01 - 01/31/2012
BALANCE SHEET - continuation sheet
BOOK VALUE AT END OF
CURRENT REPORTING BOOK VALUE ON

PETITION DATE‘

Other Current'Assets ;- : : R DI
Amount due from Hoboken Mumclpal Hospltal Authorlty -13 36,673,360
* Unfunded requisitions- disputed, contingent and unliquidated
Creditor Trust Account 5,684,064
TOTAL OTHER CURRENTASSET S $ 5,684,064 | $ 36,673,360
OtherAssets Gy e p R e h e . L
Other Assets 2,882
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS - 2, 882
B A T BOOKVALUEATENDOF
- CURRENT REPORTING - BOOK VALUE ON
L b : R : 0 MONTH PETITION DATE
LIABILITIES AND OWNER EQUITY' N R E e (01/31/2012) (8/1/2011)

Other Postpetltlon Liabilities SR ST
TOTAL OTHER POSTPETITION LIABILI TIES $ - -

Adjustments to-Owner Equity:

TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS TO OWNER EQUITY

Postpetition Contributions.(Distributions) (Draws) © =~ 0 =

TOTAL POSTPETITION CONTRIBUTIONS (DISTRIBUTIONS) (DRAWS)

Restricted Cash: cash that is restricted for a specific use and not available to fund operations, Typically, restricted cash is segregated into a

separate account, such as an escrow account.

FORM MOR-3 (CON'T)
(9/99)
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In re Hudson Healthcare Inc

Document

STATUS OF POSTPETITION TAXES

Case No.
Reporting Period

11-33014(DHS)

01/01 - 01/31/2012

The beginning tax liability should be the ending liability from the prior month or, if this is the first report, the amount should be zero.
Attach photocopies of IRS Form 6123 or payment receipt to verify payment or deposit of federal payroll taxes.
Attach photocopies of any tax retumns filed during the reporting period.

g Ac_,c‘rUed':}.f

IE 'edél?alﬁf ;

Withholding

/52012

FICA-Employee

FICA-Employer

(264;)

1/31/2012

Unemployment

Income

Other:

Total Federal Taxes

State and Locall . i

20,428

_(264)

Withholding

)

1/5/2012

“EFT

4 (2;/7)

Sales

Excise

Unemployment

225,909

7,172

1/31/2012

EFT

218,737

Real Property

Personal Property

Other: Disability

18.488

18.488

1/31/2012

Total State Local

244.397

(262)

25,676

218,460

Total Taxes

264,825

(526)

45,840

218,460

SUMMARY OF UNPAID POSTPETITION DEBTS

Attach aged listing of accounts payable.

2o Number i])i:iyfs;gzis"t

Due

SCUrT

G030

3156000

T

= Overs90. -

S Fotal

Accounts Payable

1,108,720

227,109

352,144

1,304,304

2,067,967

5,060,744

Accounts Payable - Prepetition approved by the court

1,998

375,790

377,788

Taxes Payable

218,460

218,460

Wages Payable

Accrued Sick Vacation Payable

400,000

400,000

Rent/Leases-Building

Rent/Leases-Equipment

Secured Debt/Adequate Protection Payments

Professional Fees

155,838

155,838

Amounts Due to Insiders*

Other

712,702

712,702

Other: Customer Deposits

Total Postpetition Debts

2,597,719

227,109

352,144

1,304,804

2,443,757

6,925,532

Explain how and when the Debtor intends to pay any past-due postpetition debts.

*"Insider” is defined in 11 U.S.C. Section 101(31).

FORM MOR-4
(9/99)
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Inre Hudson Healthcare Inc
Debtor

Case No.

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE RECONCILIATION AND AGING

11-33014(DHS)

Reporting Period 01/01-01/31/2012

Accounts Receivable Reconciliation -

Total Accounts Receivable at the beginning of the reporting period

+ Amounts billed during the period

- Discounts Taken

- Amounts collected during the period

Total Accounts Receivable at the end of the reporting period

Accounts Receivable Aging =~~~

0 - 30 days old

31 - 60 days old

61 — 90 days old

91 — days old

Total Accounts Receivable

Amounts considered uncollectible (Bad Debt)

Accounts Receivable (Net)

DEBTOR QUESTIONNAIRE

Must be completed each month . : SR LT . Yes . - No @
I Have any assets been sold or transferred out31de the normal course of busmess thls reporting period? If N

yes, provide an explanation below 0
2 Have any funds been disbursed from any account other than a debtor in possession account this N

reporting period? If yes provide an explanation below. 0
3. Have all postpetition tax returns been timely filed? If no, provide an explanation below. Yes
4 Are workers compensation, general liability and other necessary insurance coverages in effect? If no, N/A

provide an explanation below.

(a) On November 4, 2011, the Debtor sold substantially all of its assets pursuant to a court-ordered §363 sale.

FORM MOR-5
(9/99)
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HOBOKEN UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER

BANK RECONCILIATION (HHC OPERATING ACCOUNT) 2011

Document

Page 15 of 58

GL Account # 0030
AUGUST 2011 SEPTEMBER 2011 OCTOBER 2011 NOVEMBER 2011  DECEMBER 2011 JANUARY 2012
Description BANK ACTIVITY BANK ACTIVITY BANK ACTIVITY BANK ACTIVITY BANK ACTIVITY BANK ACTIVITY
BEGINNING BALANCE 836,262.74 1,715,126.01 585,389.25 673,411.02 274,777.21 229,001.98
DEPOSITS 12,500,000.00 8,900,000.00 8,521,430.96 1,371,546.11 75.00
DEPOSITS 61,734.43
George Nova Plastics
INTEREST 135.58 103.14 79.95 58.21 30.37 18.48
XFER FROM CHECKING ACCT (7433
Med Assets
AC-SIEMENS FINANCIA-REVERSAL 19,467.22
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CO - 750,000.00
HUDSON HEALTHCARE IN 2,079,881.12 251,000.00
HUMC OPCO LLC 666,211.72
Other 5,236.00
TOTAL DEPOSITS 12,500,135.58 8,900,103.14 8,588,481.34 4,220,952.66 917,317.09 18.48
Checks 3,863,827.15 3,801,109.07 2,254,235.43 1,122,555.29 144,871.37 1,765.19
Transfers to PR Ac 4,979,740.71 3,614,170.12 3,494,167.04 1,600,870.73 28,003.14 11,436.51
Transfers to Horizon Ac
COMMONWEALTH OF PA 969.58 505.62 1,437.62 779.93 16.59
DEBIT HEALTHCARE 92,777.73 92,777.73 92,777.73
MED ONE 32,176.26 32,176.26 32,176.26
403B 93,775.90 93,385.90 91,618.24 44,259.49 42,238.34
IRS 673,525.68 656,664.92 654,632.37 502,797.48 20,164.46
IRS 666,900.22 656,144.76 633,734.74 14,062.13
IRS 635,165.41
JOHN HANCOCK 24,562.72 23,509.35 21,586.11 21,671.51 18,397.53
JOHN HANCOCK 24,126.58 23,491.26
JOHN HANCOCK 23,472.10
NEW JERSEY EFT 78,590.71 76,731.73 76,671.41 75,170.45 25,659.35
NEW JERSEY EFT 77.417.67 76,923.33 74,408.26 57,759.62
NEW JERSEY EFT 2,056.44
NJ GIT 13,671.93 96,384.27 62,924.17
SIEMANS 19,467.22 19,467.22 19,467.22
HORIZON WIRE 256,524.03 287,930.87
AC-STUDLOAN DF PMT -PAYMENT qeuililing, 50.00 113.40 113.81
NPDB QUERY 128.25 266.00 133.00 42.75 1,372,75
HRTLAND PMT 2,242.38 3,153.47 2,518.06
Credit Card Purchases 9,021.83 11,517.34 10,353.49 2,557.80
Cardinal Health Wires 304,547.69 222,657.52 285,263.37 25,000.00
Amerisourcebergen Wires 420,000.00 300,000.00 120,000.00 30,000.00
Epiq Solutions Legal Services
Apruzzese, McDermott, Escrow Legal Services
Trenk DiPasquale Webster Legal Services
AON Risk Services Central 102,115.22
Sills Cummi & Gross 250,000.00
Trenk Dipsqle Wbstr Sodno PC 671,546.11
Joint Comm Resources 403.3
HHI Joint Payment Account 666211.72
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 11,621,272.31 10,029,839.90 8,500,459.57 4,619,586.47 963,092.32 60,413.85
|ENDING BANK BALANCE 1,715,126.01 585,389.25 673,411.02 274,777.24 229,001.98 168,606.61
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Case 11-33014-DHS Doc 601 Filed 04/12/12 Entered 04/12/12 12:58:30 Desc Main

HOBOKEN UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER
BANK RECONCILIATION (HHC OPERATING ACCOUNT) 2011

GL Account #dﬂ

Document

Page 16 of 58

- AUGUST 2011 SEPTEMBER 2011 OCTOBER 2011 NOVEMBER 2011 DECEMBER 2011 JANUARY 2012
Description BANK ACTIVITY BANK ACTIVITY BANK ACTIVITY BANK ACTIVITY BANK ACTIVITY BANK ACTIVITY
BEGINNING GL BALANCE 836,262.74 964,230.21 (24,888.51) 135,708.32 134,606.96 112,668.38
JOURNAL ENTRIES

L.ast Month Outstanding Check (1,718,079.01) -

GL Red Bank Reconciliat

GL Add back outstanding

Adjust cash to bank 75.00

GE Lease (92,777.73) (92,777.73) (92,777.73)

GL HHI Funding 12,500,000.00 8,900,000.00 8,521,430.96 1,371,546.11

Wire Hudson Heaithcare 2,079,881.12 666,211.72

Join Account

GL HHI OP Expenses 251,000.00

Horizon BCBS (256,524.03) (287,930.87)

Interest Income 135.58 103.14 79.95 58.21 30.37 18.48
Seimens Lease (19,467.22) (19,467.22) (19,467.22) 19,467.22

Medone Lease (32,176.26) (32,176.26) (26,940.26)

Payroli Funding (4,979,740.71) (3,614,170.12) (3,494,167.04) (1,600,870.73) (28,003.14) (11,436.51)
403B Payments (93,775.90) (93,385.90) (91,618.24) (44,259.49) (42,238.34)

Federal Tax (673,525.68) (656,664.92) (654,632.37) (502,797.48) (20,164.48)
Federal Tax (666,900.22) (656,144.76) (633,734.74) (14,062.13)

Federal Tax (635,165.41)

John Hancock Pymt (48,689.30) (70,472.71) {21,586.11) (21,671.51) (18,397.53)

NJ GIT Pymt (78,590.71) (76,731.73) (76,671.41) (75,170.45) (62,924.17) (25,659.35)
NJ GIT Pymt (77.417.67) (76,923.33) (74,408.26) (87,759.62)

NJ GIT Pymt (2,056.44)

PA GIT Pymt (969.58) (505.62) (1,437.62) (779.93) (15.59)
Legal Fees

Unemplioyment

Annual Report (50.00) (113.40)

CC/ Admin/NPDB Fees (10,050.08) (14,936.81) (13,118.36) (2,557.80) (446.05) (1,372.75)
HRTLAND (2,242.38)

NJ GIT Pymt (13,671.93) (96,384.27)

George Nova Plastics

Medassets

Deposit 61,734.43

Other Wires Reclas entry 343,115.21

Amerisourcebergen Wires (420,000.00) (300,000.00) (120,000.00) (30,000.00)

Cardinal wires 475,000.00

Cardinal Security Deposit (65,000.00) 65,000.00

Cardinal wires (Pre Petition) (103,504.08) 72,561.82 4,900.09 26,010.77

Cardinal wires (Post Petition) (37,106.10) 31,213.64 (105,370.89) 68,815.54

AON Risk (102,115.22)

First American Title Ins. 750,000.00

Sills Cummi & Gross (250,000.00)

Trenk Dipsqgle Wbstr Sodno PC (671,545.77)

HH! Joint Account (666,211.72)

Total GL Transactions 3,597,548.92 2,997,805.29 2,935,164.98 843,748.13 99,096.14 (58,630.18)
Wires Pre Petition Cardinal (371,495.92) (72,561.82) (4,900.09) (26,010.77)

Wires Post Petition Cardinal (202,441.59) (253,871.16) (244,892.48) (93,815.54)

Wires Post Petition (343,115.21)

Checks (2,895,643.94) (3,660,491.03) (2,181,659.37) (725,024.18) (121,034.72)

Total AP Summarized Transactions {3,469,581.45) (3,986,924.01) (2,774,567.15) {844,850.49) {121,034.72) -
[ENDING BOOK BALANCE _ 964,230.21 {24,888.51) 135,709.32 134,606.96 112,668.38 54,038.20
Outstanding Checks (114,568.41)
ENDING BANK BALANCE 1,715,126.01 585,389.25 673,411.02 274,777.21 229,001.98 168,606.61
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Hudson Healthcare - FAITH Account # o(giiiilic364

GL# CuEENENEN»- 1000
01/01/12 Beginning Balance Per Bank $38,173.30
Deposits $0.00
Record monthly expense/funding ’ -~ %0.00
01/31/12 Ending Balance Per Bank $38,173.30
01/01/12 Beginning Balance Per GL $ 38,173.30
Deposits $0.00
Record monthly expense/funding $0.00
01/31/12 Ending Balance Per GL $ 38,173.30
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Hudson Healthcare - Foundation TD Bank Account#  @EI#6356
G+ QNN -0915

01/01/12 Beginning Balance JE Per Bank $3,274.67

Deposits -
Record monthly expense/funding -

01/31/12 Ending Balance Per Bank $3,274.67
01/01/12 Beginning Balance Per GL $3,274.67
01/31/12 Ending Balance Per GL $ 3,274.67

Foundation Account Capital One GLHSIJINIGEGNGSY-0920

01/01/12 Beginning Balance JE Per Bank $37,704.47

Deposits
Record monthly expense/funding

01/31/12 Ending Balance Per Bank $37,704.47
01/01/12 Beginning Balance Per GL $ 37,704.47
Deposits .
Checks Cashed -
Checks Cashed -
01/31/12 Ending Balance Per GL S 37,704.47

Capital One Money Market Account G273

01/01/12 Beginning Balance JE Per Bank $79,366.19

Interest
Record monthly expense/funding

01/31/12 Per Bank $79,366.19

01/31/12 Ending Balance Per GL $79,366.19
interest

01/31/12 Ending Balance Per GL $79,366.19
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HUDSON HEALTHCARE INC
PAYROLL BANK RECONCILIATION
GL A/C # <Y 04
1/31/2012

Bank Balance ’ -
Outstanding Checks (16,525.39)
Checks clearing not recorded $0.00
Adjusted Bank Balance : (16,525.39)
General Ledger (16,525.45)
Unallocated 0.06
Adjusted General Ledger (16,525.39)

Note: Funds are transferred from operating account as checks are presented
to bank.
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Bank

America‘s Most Convenient Bank®

HUDSON HEALTHCARE INC - OPERATING ACCT
DIP CASE#11-33014 DIST NJ

ATTN: VINCENT RICCITELLI FINANCE DEPT
ATTN: RON DIVITO

HOBOKEN NJ 07030-3808

NP 91 Day TBill Cap

Case 11-33014-DHS Doc 601 Filed 04/12/12 Entered 04/12/12 12:58:30 Desc Main
Page 45 of 58

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Page: lof 8
Statement Period: Jan 01 2012-Jan 31 2012
Cust Ref #:

Primary Account #: 468

HUDSON HEALTHCARE INC - OPERATING ACCT Account # CIND7468
DIP CASE#11-33014 DIST N]
ATTN: VINCENT RICCITELLI FINANCE DEPT
ACCOUNT SUMMARY
Statement Balance as of 01/01 229,001.98
Plus 0 Deposits and Other Credits 0.00
Plus Interest Paid 18.48
Less 56 Checks and Other Debits 60,413.85
Statement Balance as of 01/31 168,606.61
ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Transactions by Date
DATE DESCRIPTION BEBIT CREDIT BALANCE
1/3 ZBA DEBIT TRANSFER 552.17 228,449.81
ZBA XFER TO CHECKING ACCT SN 7476
1/3 Check #29370 403.80 228,046.01
1/3 VISA DDA PUR 4,75 228,041.26
AUT 010312 VISADDA PUR
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV 800767 6732 * VA
4656520000532545
1/4 ZBA DEBIT TRANSFER 4,177.58 223,863.68
ZBA XFER TO CHECKING ACCT <l 7476
1/5 CCD DEBIT 428,27 223,435.41
IRS USATAXPY VT -
1/5 ZBA DEBIT TRANSFER 271.67 223,163.74
ZBA XFER TO CHECKING ACCT i 7476
1/5 CCD DEBIT 15.59 223,148.15
COMMWLTHOFPA INT PAEMPLOY T Xy
1/6 ZBA DEBIT TRANSFER 267.37 222,880.78
"7BA XFER TO CHECKING ACCT el 7476
1/9 ZBA DEBIT TRANSFER 219.05 222,661.73
ZBA XFER TO CHECKING AcC YD 7476
1/9 Check #29262 60.00 222,601.73
1/10 ZBA DEBIT TRANSFER 50.00 222,551.73
ZBA XFER TO CHECKING AcCT Sl 7476
1/10 VISA DDA PUR 4,75 222,546.98
AUT 011012 VISADDA PUR
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV 800767 6732 * VA
4656520000532545
Call 1-800-YES-2000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service
BANK DEPOSITS FDIC INSURED © WWW.TDBANK.COM @

OB
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How to Balance your Account

Begin by adjusting your account register

as follows: statement is:

Subtract any services charges shown
on this statement. 2

Subtract any automatic payments,
transfers or other electronic with-
drawals not previously recorded.

Add any interest earned if you have 3.
an interest-bearing account,

4. List below the total amount of
withdrawals that do not appear on
this statement. Total the
withdrawals and enter on Line 4.

Add any automatic deposit or
overdraft line of credit.

Review all withdrawals shown on
this statement and check them off
in your account register.

w:

Follow instructions 2-5 to verify
your ending account balance.

2

DEPOSITS ROY
ON STATEMENT

WITHDRAWALS NOT
ON STATEMENT

DOLLARS CENTS

1. Your ending balance shown on this

List below the amount of deposits
or credit transfers which do not
appear on this statement. Total the
deposits and enter on Line 2.

Subtotal by adding lines 1 and 2.

. Subtract Line 4 from 3. This
adjusted balance should equal your
account balance. '

Case 11-33014-DHS Doc 601 Filed 04/12/12 Entered 04/12/12 12:58:30 Desc Main
Page 46 of 58
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Page:

CENTS WITHDRAWALS NOT| DOLLARS

ON STATEMENT

DOLLARS

CENTS

FOR CONSUMER ACCOUNTS ONLY — IN CASE OF ERRORS OR
GQUESTIONS AROUT YOUR ELECTRONIEC FUNDS TRANSFERS:

1f you need information about an electronic fund transfer or if you believe there Is an error
on your bank statement or recelipt relating to an electronic fund transfer, telephone the
bank immediately at the phone number listed on the front of your statement or write to:

TD Bank, N.A., Deposit Operations Dept, P.0, Box 1377, Lewiston, Maine
04243-1377

We must hear from you no later than sixty (60} calendar days after we sent you the first
statement upon which the error or problem first appeared. When contacting the Bank,
please explain as clearly as you can why you believe there s an error or why more
Information is needed. Please include:

¢ Your name and account number.
* A description of the error or transaction you are unsure about.
+ The dollar amount and date of the suspected error,

When making a verbal Inquiry, the Bank may ask that you send us your complaint in
writing within ten (10) business days after the first telephone call.

We wlil investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. 1f we take more
than ten (10) business days to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you
think Is in error, so that you have the use of the money during the time it takes to complete
our investigation.

INTEREST NOTICE

Total Interest credited by the Bank to you this year will be reported by the Bank to the
Internal Revenue Service and State tax authorities. The amount to be reported will be
reported separately to you by the Bank,

FOR CONSUMER LOAN ACCOUNTS ONLY — BILLING RIGHTS
SUMMARY
In case of Errors or Questions About Your Bill:
If you think your bill is wrong, or if you need more information about a transaction on
your bill, write us at P.0. Box 1377, Lewliston, Maine 04243-1377 as soon as possible.
We must hear from you no later than sixty (60) days after we sent you the FIRST bill on
which the ervor or problem appeared. You can telephone us, but doing so will not preserve
your rights. In your letter, give us the following informatlon:

¢ Your name and account number..

» The dollar amount of the suspected error.

» Describe the error and explaln, if you can, why you believe there is an error.

If you need more information, describe the item you are unsure about.

You do not have to pay any amount In question while we are Investigating, but you are still
obilgated to pay the parts of your bill that are not in question. While we investigate your
question, we cannot report you as delinquent or take any action to collect the amount you
question.

FINANCE CHARGES:Although the Bank uses the Daily Balance method to calculate the
finance charge on your Moneyline/Overdraft Protection account (the term "0DP" or "0D*
refers to Overdraft Protection), the Bank discloses the Average Daily Balance on the
periodic statement as an easier method for you to calculate the finance charge. The
finance charge begins to accrue on the date advances and other debits are posted to your
account and will continue until the balance has been pald In full. To compute the fin
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Bank

America’s Most Convenient Bank® STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
HUDSON HEALTHCARE INC - OPERATING ACCT Page: 3o0f 8
DIP CASE#11-33014 DIST NJ Statement Period: Jan 01 2012-Jan 31 2012
ATTN: VINCENT RICCITELLI FINANCE DEPT Cust Ref #: v 01 -E-***

Primary Account #: - Y468

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Transactions by Date (continued) '
DATE DESGRIPTION DEBIT CREDIT BALANGE

1/10 VISA DDA PUR 4,75 222,542.23
AUT 011012 VISA DDA PUR _ '
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV 800 767 6732 * VA
4656520000532545

1/10 VISA DDA PUR 4,75 ' 222,537.48
AUT 011012 VISA DDA PUR
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV 800 767 6732 * VA
4656520000532545

1/10 VISA DDA PUR 4,75 222,532.73
AUT 011012 VISA DDA PUR
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV 800 767 6732 * VA
4656520000532545

1/10 VISA DDA PUR 4,75 222,527.98
AUT 011012 VISA DDA PUR
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV 800 767 6732 * VA
4656520000532545

1/10 VISA DDA PUR 4,75 222,523.23
AUT 011012 VISA DDA PUR
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV 800 767 6732 * VA
4656520000532545

1/10 VISA DDA PUR 475 222,518.48
AUT 011012 VISA DDA PUR '
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV 800 767 6732 * VA
4656520000532545

1/10 VISA DDA PUR 4,75 222,513.73
AUT 011012 VISA DDA PUR
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV 800 767 6732 * VA
4656520000532545

1/10 VISA DDA PUR 475 222,508.98
AUT 011012 VISA DDA PUR
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV 800 767 6732 * VA
4656520000532545

1/10 VISA DDA PUR 4,75 222,504.23
AUT 011012 VISA DDA PUR
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV 800 767 6732 * VA
4656520000532545

1/10 VISA DDA PUR 4,75 222,499.48
AUT 011012 VISA DDA PUR
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV 800 767 6732 * VA
4656520000532545

Call 1-800-YES-2000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service

BANK DEPOSITS FDIC INSURED © WWW.TDBANK.COM
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Bank

America’s Most Convenient Bank® STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
HUDSON HEALTHCARE INC - OPERATING ACCT Page: 4o0f 8
DIP CASE#11-33014 DIST NJ Statement Period: Jan 01 2012-Jan 31 2012
ATTN: VINCENT RICCITELLI FINANCE DEPT Cust Ref #: -401-E-***

Primary Account #: 468

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Transactions by Date (continued)
DATE DESCRIPTION DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE
1/10 VISA DDA PUR 4,75 222,494.73

AUT 011012 VISA DDA PUR
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV 800767 6732 * VA
4656520000532545

1/10 VISA DDA PUR 4,75 222,489.98
AUT 011012 VISA DDA PUR
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV 800767 6732 * VA
4656520000532545

1/10 VISA DDA PUR 4,75 222,485.23
AUT 011012 VISA DDA PUR
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV 800767 6732 * VA
4656520000532545

1/10 VISA DDA PUR 4.75 222,480.48
AUT 011012 VISADDA PUR
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV 800 767 6732 * VA
4656520000532545

1/10 VISA DDA PUR 4,75 222,475.73
AUT 011012 VISA DDA PUR
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV 800767 6732 * VA
4656520000532545

1/10 VISA DDA PUR 4.75 222,470.98
AUT 011012 VISADDA PUR
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV 800767 6732 * VA
4656520000532545

1/10 VISA DDA PUR 4.75 222,466.23
AUT 011012 VISADDA PUR
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV 800 767 6732 * VA
4656520000532545

1/10 VISA DDA PUR 4,75 222,461.48
AUT 011012 VISA DDA PUR
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV 800 767 6732 * VA
4656520000532545

1/10 VISA DDA PUR 4.75 222,456.73
AUT 011012 VISADDAPUR
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV 800 767 6732 * VA

4656520000532545

1/11 Check #29388 42.65 222,414.08

1/11 ZBA DEBIT TRANSFER 30.00 222,384.08
ZBA XFER TO CHECKING ACCT (7476

1/12 ZBA DEBIT TRANSFER 30.00 222,354,08

ZBA XFER TO CHECKING ACCT QUSEE7476

Call 1-800-YES-2000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service

BANK DEPOSITS FDIC INSURED @ WWW. TDBANK.COM
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America’'s Most Convenient Bank®

Page 49 of 58

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

HUDSON HEALTHCARE INC - OPERATING ACCT Page: 50f 8
DIP CASE#11-33014 DIST NJ Statement Period: Jan 01 2012-Jan 31 2012
ATTN: VINCENT RICCITELLI FINANCE DEPT Cust Ref #: p-401-E-***
Primary Account #: =S’ 4 68
ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Transactions by Date (continued)
DATE DESCRIPTION DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE
1/17 Check #28450 973.74 221,380.34
1/17 VISA DDA PUR 4,75 221,375.59
AUT 011712 VISA DDA PUR
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV 800 767 6732 * VA
4656520000532545
1/17 VISA DDA PUR 4.75 221,370.84
AUT 011712 VISA DDA PUR
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV 800 767 6732 * VA
4656520000532545
1/18 ZBA DEBIT TRANSFER 5,793.93 215,576.91
ZBA XFER TO CHECKING ACCT qiilli7476
1/18 Check #29389 175.00 215,401.91
1/19 Check #28114 60.00 215,341.91
1/19 ZBA DEBIT TRANSFER 44,74 215,297.17
ZBA XFER TO CHECKING ACC T 7476
1/23 VISA DDA PUR 4.75 215,292.42
AUT 012312 VISA DDA PUR
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV 800 767 6732 * VA
4656520000532545
1/23 VISA DDA PUR 4,75 215,287.67
AUT 012312 VISA DDA PUR
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV 800 767 6732 * VA
4656520000532545
1/25 Check #26198 50.00 215,237.67
1/26 VISA DDA PUR 247.00 214,990.67
AUT 012612 VISA DDA PUR
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV 800 767 6732 * VA
4656520000532545
1/26 VISA DDA PUR 185.25 214,805.42
AUT 012612 VISA DDA PUR
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV 800 767 6732 * VA
4656520000532545
1/26 VISA DDA PUR 175.75 214,629.67
AUT 012612 VISA DDA PUR
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV 800 767 6732 * VA
4656520000532545
1/26 VISA DDA PUR 142.50 214,487.17

AUT 012612 VISA DDA PUR
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV
4656520000532545

800 767 6732 * VA

Call 1-800-YES-2000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service

BANK DEPOSITS FDIC INSURED @

WWW.TDBANK.COM




Case 11-33014-DHS Doc 601 Filed 04/12/12 Entered 04/12/12 12:58:30 Desc Main
Document  Page 50 of 58

Bank

America’s Most Convenient Bank® STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
HUDSON HEALTHCARE INC - OPERATING ACCT Page: 6of 8
DIP CASE#11-33014 DIST NJ Statement Period: Jan 01 2012-Jan 31 2012
ATTN: VINCENT RICCITELLI FINANCE DEPT Cust Ref #: S

Primary Account #: O 7468

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Transactions by Date (continued)
DATE DESCRIPTION DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE
1/26 VISA DDA PUR 128.25 214,358,92

AUT 012612 VISA DDA PUR
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV 800767 6732 * VA
4656520000532545
1/26 VISA DDA PUR 123.50 214,235.42
AUT 012612 VISA DDA PUR
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV 800767 6732 * VA
4656520000532545
1/26 VISA DDA PUR 118.75 214,116.67
AUT 012612 VISA DDA PUR
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV 800 767 6732 * VA
4656520000532545
1/26 VISA DDA PUR 76.00 214,040.67
AUT 012612 VISA DDA PUR
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV 800767 6732 * VA
4656520000532545
1/26 VISA DDA PUR 42.75 213,997.92
AUT 012612 VISA DDA PUR
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV 800767 6732 * VA
4656520000532545
1/26 VISA DDA PUR 14.25 213,983.67
AUT 012612 VISA DDA PUR
NPDB NPDB HIPDB HRSA GOV 800767 6732 * VA

4656520000532545
1/31 CCD DEBIT . 25,659.35 188,324.32
NJ GIT/LBR PMT GIT LER PT (R
1/31 CCD DEBIT 19,736.19 168,588.13
IRS usaTaxpymT (R
1/31 INTEREST PAID 18.48 168,606.61
Checks Paid No. Checks: 7 *[ndicates break in serial sequence or check processed electronically and listed under Electronic Payments
DATE SERTAL NO. AMOUNT DATE SERIAL NO, AMOUNT
1/25 26198 50.00 1/3 29370* 403.80
1/19 28114* 60.00 111 29388* 42.65
1/17 28450* 973.74 1/18 29389 175.00
1/9 29262* 60.00

Call 1-800-YES-2000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service

BANK DEPOSITS FBIC INSURED © WWW . TDBANK.COM
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Bank

America’'s Most Convenient Bank® STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
HUDSON HEALTHCARE INC - OPERATING ACCT Page: 7of 8
DIP CASE#11-33014 DIST NJ Statement Period: Jan 01 2012-Jan 31 2012
ATTN: VINCENT RICCITELLI FINANCE DEPT Cust Ref #: S o

Primary Account #: A8

INTEREST SUMMARY
Beginning Interest Rate 0.10%
Number of Days in this Statement Period 31
Interest Earned this Statement Period 18.48
Annual Percentage Yield Earned this Statement Period (APY) 0.10%
Interest Paid Year to Date 18.48

Call 1-800-YES-2000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service

BANK DEPOSITS FBIC INSURED @ WWW.TDBANK.COM
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Bank

America’s Most Convenient Bank® STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

HUDSON HEALTHCARE INC - OPERATING ACCT Page: gof 8

DIP CASE#11-33014 DIST NJ Statement Period: Jan 01 2012-Jan 31 2012
ATTN: VINCENT RICCITELLI FINANCE DEPT Cust Ref #: S 01-E-*
Primary Account #: ;s
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Bank

America’s Most Convenient Bank® . STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
HUDSON HEALTHCARE INC Page: 1of 6
PAYROLL ACCOUNT Statement Period: Jan 01 2012-Jan 31 2012
DIP CASE#11-33014 DIST NJ Cust Ref #: GRS 01 -+ *
ATTN: RON DIVITO 308 WILLOW AVE Primary Account #: -6

HOBOKEN NJ 07030-3808

NP 91 Day TBill Cap

HUDSON HEALTHCARE INC Account # GEEP7476
PAYROLL ACCOUNT

DIP CASE#11-33014 DISTN]

ACCOUNT SUMMARY
Statement Balance as of 01/01 0.00
Plus 10 Deposits and Other Credits 11,436.51
Less 23 Checks and Other Debits 11,436.51

Statement Balance as of 01/31 0.00

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY

Transactions by Date

DATE DESCRIPTION BEBIT CREDIT BALANGCE

1/3 ZBA CREDIT TRANSFER 552.17 552.17
ZBA XFER FROM CHECKING ACCT quiillllp7468

1/3 Check #340907 210.43 341.74

1/3 Check #341503 178.03 163,71

1/3 Check #342335 103,71 60.00

1/3 Check #342308 30.00 30.00

1/3 Check #342312 30.00 0.00

1/4 ZBA CREDIT TRANSFER . 4,177.58 4,177.58
ZBA XFER FROM CHECKING ACCT-7468

1/4 Check #342200 1,788.74 2,388.84

1/4 Check #342315 781.29 1,607.55

1/4 Check #342303 672.01 935.54

1/4 Check #342324 671.15 264.39

1/4 Check #342343 204.39 60.00

1/4 Check #342302 30.00 30.00

1/4 Check #342309 30.00 0.00

1/5 ZBA CREDIT TRANSFER 271.67 271.67
ZBA XFER FROM CHECKING ACCT @iy 7468

1/5 Check #342344 271.67 0.00

1/6 ZBA CREDIT TRANSFER 267.37 267.37
ZBA XFER FROM CHECKING ACCT (7468

1/6 Check #342342 242.37 25.00

1/6 Check #342340 25.00 0.00

1/9 ZBA CREDIT TRANSFER 219.05 219.05
ZBA XFER FROM CHECKING ACCT—7468

1/9 Check #342346 219.05 0.00

1/10 ZBA CREDIT TRANSFER 50.00 50.00

ZBA XFER FROM CHECKING ACCT (N7 468

Call 1-800-YES-2000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service

BANK DEPOSITS FDIC INSURED © WWW.TDBANK.COM




Document

How to Balance your Account

Begin by adjusting your account register 1 Your ending balance shown on this

as follows: statement is:

Subtract any services charges shown
on this statement. 2.

Subtract any automatic payments,
transfers or other electronic with-
drawals not previously recorded.

Add any interest earned if you have 3.
an interest-bearing account,

4. List below the total amount of
withdrawals that do not appear on
this statement. Total the
withdrawals and enter on Line 4.

Add any automatic deposit or
overdraft line of credit.

Review all withdrawals shown on
this statement and check them off
in your account register. 5.

Follow instructions 2-5 to verify
your ending account balance.

DEPOSITS NOT DOLLARS CENTS WITHORAWALS NOY
ON STATEMENT ON STATEMERT

List below the amount of deposits
or credit transfers which do not
appear on this statement. Total the
deposits and enter on Line 2.

Subtotal by adding lines 1 and 2.

Subtract Line 4 from 3. This
adjusted balance should equal your
account balance.

Case 11-33014-DHS Doc 601 Filed 04/12/12 Entered 04/12/12 12:58:30 Desc Main
Page 54 of 58

2of 6

Page:

WITHDRAWALS NOT| CENTS

ON STATEMENT

DOLLARS CENTS BOLLARS

FOR CONSUMER ACCOUNTS ONLY — IN CASE OF ERRORS OR
QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFERS:

1f you need Informatlon about an efectronic fund transfer or If you believe there is an error
on your bank statement or receipt relating to an electronic fund transfer, telephone the
bank Immediately at the phone number Hsted on the front of your statement or write to:

TD Bank, N.A., Deposit Operations Dept, P.0. Box 1377, Lewiston, Maine
04243-1377

We must hear from you no later than sixty (60) calendar days after we sent you the first
statement upon which the error or problem first appeared. When contacting the Bank,
please explain as clearly as you can why you belleve there is an error or why more
information is needed. Please Include:

* Your name and account number.
» A description of the error or transaction you are unsure about.
+ The dollar amount and date of the suspected error.

When making a verbal inquiry, the Bank may ask that you send us your complaint in
writing within ten (10) business days after the first telephone call,

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more
than ten (10) business days to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you
think Is In error, so that you have the use of the money during the time it takes to complete
our Investigation. -

INTEREST NOTICE

Total interest credited by the Bank to you this year will be reported by the Bank to the
Internal Revenue Service and State tax authorities. The amount to be reported will be
reported separately to you by the Bank.

FOR CONSUMER LOAN ACCOUNTS ONLY — BILLING RIGHTS
SUMMARY

In case of Errors or Questions About Your Bill:

If you think your bill is wrong, or if you need more information about a transaction on
your bill, write us at P.0. Box 1377, Lewliston, Maine 04243-1377 as soon as possible.
We must hear from you no later than sixty (60) days after we sent you the FIRST bill on
which the error or problem appeared. You can telephone us, but doing so will not preserve
your rights, In your letter, give us the following information;

* Your name and account number..

» The dollar amount of the suspected error.

« Describe the error and explain, if you can, why you believe there s an ervor.

1f you need more information, describe the item you are unsure about.

You do not have to pay any amount in question while we are investigating, but you are still
obligated to pay the parts of your blll that are not in question. While we investigate your
question, we cannot report you as delinquent or take any action to collect the amount you
question.

FINANCE CHARGES:Although the Bank uses the Daily Balance method to calculate the
finance charge on your Moneyline/Overdraft Protection account (the term "0DP* or "0D*
refers to Overdraft Protection), the Bank discloses the Average Daily Batance on the
periodic statement as an easler method for you to calculate the finance charge. The
finance charge begins to accrue on the date advances and other debits are posted to your
account and will continue until the balance has been paid in full. To compute the fin
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Bank
America’'s Most Convenient Bank® STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
HUDSON HEALTHCARE INC Page: 30f 6
PAYROLL ACCOUNT Statement Period: Jan 01 2012-Jan 31 2012
DIP CASE#11-33014 DIST NJ Cust Ref #: R 401-E-*
Primary Account #: Qe

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Transactions by Date (continued) ‘
DATE DESCRIPTION DERIT CREDIT BALANCE
1/10 Check #342341 ‘ 50.00 0.00
1/11 ZBA CREDIT TRANSFER 30.00 30.00

ZBA XFER FROM CHECKING ACCT qiiiiP7468
111 Check #342307 30.00 0.00
1/12 ZBA CREDIT TRANSFER 30.00 30.00

ZBA XFER FROM CHECKING ACCT-7468
1/12 Check #342339 30.00 0.00
1/18 ZBA CREDIT TRANSFER 5,793.93 5,793.93

ZBA XFER FROM CHECKING ACCT GEP7468
118 Check #342345 3,660.28 2,133.65
1/18 Check #342347 2,013.09 120.56
1/18 Check #341267 120.56 0.00
1/19 ZBA CREDIT TRANSFER 44,74 44.74

ZBA XFER FROM CHECKING ACCT-7468
1/19 Check #342310 44.74 0.00
Checks Paid Na. Checks: 23 *Indicates break in serial sequence or check processed electronically and listed under Electronic Payments
DATE SERIAL NO. AMOUNT BATE SERIAL NO. AMOUNT
1/3 340907 210.43 1/4 342324% 671.15
1/18 341267* 120.56 1/3 342335*% 103.71
1/3 341503* 178.03 /12 342339* 30.00
1/4 342200* 1,788.74 1/6 342340 25.00
1/4 342302* 30.00 1/10 342341 50.00
1/4 342303 672.01 1/6 342342 242.37
1/11 342307* 30.00 1/4 342343 204.39
1/3 342308 30.00 1/5 342344 271.67
1/4 342309 30.00 1/18 342345 3,660.28
1/19 342310 44.74 1/9 342346 219.05
1/3 342312* 30.00 1/18 342347 2,013.09
1/4 342315* 781.29

Call 1-800-YES-2000 for 24-hour Direct Banking service

BANK DEPOSITS FDIC INSURED © WWW.TDBANK.COM
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Bank

America’s Most Convenient Bank® STATEMENT 6F ACCOUNT

HUDSON HEALTHCARE INC Page: 40f 6
PAYROLL ACCOUNT Statement Period: Jan 01 2012-Jan 31 2012

DIP CASE#11-33014 DIST NJ Cust Ref #: S 01 -F-
Primary Account #: 476
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Bank

America’s Most Convenient Bank® STATEMENT OF ACCQUNT

HUDSON HEALTHCARE INC Page: 50f 6
PAYROLL ACCOUNT Statement Period: Jan 01 2012-Jan 31 2012

DIP CASE#11-33014 DIST NJ Cust Ref #: S 01-E-*
Primary Account #: [ e
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